

E Main Street - Nike Drive And Davidson Road Traffic Signal Improvements (#8191074)

Bid Opening: 05/13/2022 11:00 AM CDT

Budget Amount: \$1,000,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, LaLonde Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$924,467.89.

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	#1		#2		#3	
					LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	Extension	State Contractors Inc	Extension	J&A Pohl Inc	Extension
Base Bid Total:						\$924,467.89		\$996,983.61		\$1,120,406.07
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$34,268.03	\$34,268.03	\$73,183.00	\$73,183.00	\$23,183.00	\$23,183.00
2	1014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
3	1015	BUSINESS ACCESS SIGN & MOUNTING SUPPLIED SIGNS	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	1995	ADDITIONAL CUSTOM TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	SF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
5	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	300	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
6	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	30	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$11.00	\$330.00
7	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
8	3060	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX	EACH	3	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
9	3061	INSTALL TEMPORARY MAILBOX(ES)	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
10	3101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
11	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00
12	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1200	\$19.68	\$23,616.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
13	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	2400	\$3.33	\$7,992.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00
14	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	500	\$30.52	\$15,260.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
15	4502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	300	\$45.69	\$13,707.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
16	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
17	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
18	5542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
19	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00
20	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	12	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00
21	5692	STORM MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00
22	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
23	5850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
24	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	100	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
25	5990	36-INCH DIAMETER STORM INLETS	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,120.00	\$6,120.00
26	6100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
27	7001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	1700	\$92.80	\$157,760.00	\$130.00	\$221,000.00	\$98.31	\$167,127.00
28	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	400	\$57.70	\$23,080.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
29	7118	18" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	500	\$39.75	\$19,875.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00
30	7130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	650	\$42.82	\$27,833.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$53.98	\$35,087.00
31	7150	18" CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE	SF	50	\$38.13	\$1,906.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
32	7151	30" CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE	SF	175	\$24.34	\$4,259.50	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
33	7200	DRILLED TIE BARS	LF	1200	\$3.76	\$4,512.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
34	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	200	\$41.44	\$8,288.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
35	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$38.29	\$3,829.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
36	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4500	\$6.18	\$27,810.00	\$7.00	\$31,500.00	\$6.50	\$29,250.00
37	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.30	\$5,150.00
38	7307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	500	\$9.53	\$4,765.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
39	8052	HMA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	200	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
40	10002 A	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, MAIN & NIKE	LS	1	\$4,190.57	\$4,190.57	\$4,190.57	\$4,190.57	\$8,960.11	\$8,960.11
41	10002 B	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, MAIN & DAVIDSON	LS	1	\$4,190.57	\$4,190.57	\$4,190.57	\$4,190.57	\$8,960.11	\$8,960.11
42	10012	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH. WDOT 652.0225	LF	320	\$7.11	\$2,275.20	\$7.11	\$2,275.20	\$12.98	\$4,153.60

43	10013	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 3-INCH. WDOT 652.0235	LF	495	\$10.20	\$5,049.00	\$10.20	\$5,049.00	\$17.75	\$8,786.25
44	10023	CONDUIT SPECIAL 3-INCH. WDOT 652.0615	LF	1220	\$21.02	\$25,644.40	\$21.02	\$25,644.40	\$33.05	\$40,321.00
45	10026	PULL BOXES STEEL 24x42-INCH, WDOT 653.0140	EACH	22	\$1,013.87	\$22,305.14	\$1,013.87	\$22,305.14	\$1,247.23	\$27,439.06
46	10990	ADJUSTING PULL BOXES, WDOT 653.0900	EACH	2	\$231.84	\$463.68	\$231.84	\$463.68	\$477.70	\$955.40
47	10031	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101	EACH	15	\$772.27	\$11,584.05	\$772.27	\$11,584.05	\$877.86	\$13,167.90
48	10032	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 2, WDOT 654.0102	EACH	3	\$1,166.30	\$3,498.90	\$1,166.30	\$3,498.90	\$1,118.26	\$3,354.78
49	10035	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	1	\$889.68	\$889.68	\$889.68	\$889.68	\$961.85	\$961.85
50	10040	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10, WDOT 654.0110	EACH	4	\$4,205.54	\$16,822.16	\$4,205.54	\$16,822.16	\$6,341.34	\$25,365.36
51	10991	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10-SPECIAL, WDOT 654.0120	EACH	2	\$4,753.82	\$9,507.64	\$4,753.82	\$9,507.64	\$9,008.16	\$18,016.32
52	10050	CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASE, TYPE 9 SPECIAL, WDOT 654.0217	EACH	1	\$1,756.19	\$1,756.19	\$1,756.19	\$1,756.19	\$2,003.30	\$2,003.30
53	10065	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0230	LF	1082	\$1.54	\$1,666.28	\$1.54	\$1,666.28	\$1.78	\$1,925.96
54	10067	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0240	LF	1569	\$2.00	\$3,138.00	\$2.00	\$3,138.00	\$2.20	\$3,451.80
55	10072	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0260	LF	2814	\$3.26	\$9,173.64	\$3.26	\$9,173.64	\$3.67	\$10,327.38
56	10090	CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED, WDOT 655.0320	LF	1020	\$2.23	\$2,274.60	\$2.23	\$2,274.60	\$1.85	\$1,887.00
57	10110	ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 10 AWG, WDOT 655.0515	LF	1473	\$1.05	\$1,546.65	\$1.05	\$1,546.65	\$2.03	\$2,990.19
58	10115	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING AWG 10, WDOT 655.0615	LF	3650	\$1.05	\$3,832.50	\$1.05	\$3,832.50	\$1.05	\$3,832.50
59	10120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EVP DETECTOR CABLE, WDOT 655.0900	LF	1858	\$1.48	\$2,749.84	\$1.48	\$2,749.84	\$1.91	\$3,548.78
60	10140	ELECTRICAL SERVICE METER BREAKER PEDESTAL, MAIN & DAVIDSON, WDOT 656.0200.01	LS	1	\$844.69	\$844.69	\$844.69	\$844.69	\$1,530.17	\$1,530.17
61	10141	PEDESTAL BASES, WDOT 657.0100	EACH	17	\$273.52	\$4,649.84	\$273.52	\$4,649.84	\$334.71	\$5,690.07
62	10145	TRANSFORMER BASE, BREAKAWAY 11-1/2-INCH BOLT CIRCLE, WDOT 657.0255	EACH	4	\$550.16	\$2,200.64	\$550.16	\$2,200.64	\$497.68	\$1,990.72
63	10150 A	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET, MAIN & NIKE (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$2,138.93	\$2,138.93	\$2,138.93	\$2,138.93	\$6,214.50	\$6,214.50
64	10150 B	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET, MAIN & DAVIDSON (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$2,138.93	\$2,138.93	\$2,138.93	\$2,138.93	\$6,214.50	\$6,214.50
65	10153	POLES, TYPE 3, WDOT 657.0310	EACH	3	\$4,422.41	\$13,267.23	\$4,422.41	\$13,267.23	\$4,160.02	\$12,480.06
66	10165	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, ALUMINUM, 15-FT, WDOT 657.0425	EACH	11	\$973.86	\$10,712.46	\$973.86	\$10,712.46	\$932.38	\$10,256.18
67	10170	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, ALUMINUM, 10-FT, WDOT 657.0430	EACH	6	\$686.78	\$4,120.68	\$686.78	\$4,120.68	\$821.35	\$4,928.10
68	10258	LUMINAIRE ARM SINGLE MEMBER 4 IN CLAMP, 8-FT, WDOT 657.0614	EACH	5	\$357.96	\$1,789.80	\$357.96	\$1,789.80	\$348.91	\$1,744.55
69	10603	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 3S 12-INCH, WDOT 658.0173	EACH	26	\$877.92	\$22,825.92	\$877.92	\$22,825.92	\$879.30	\$22,861.80
70	10604	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 4S 12-INCH, WDOT 658.0174	EACH	11	\$1,135.95	\$12,495.45	\$1,135.95	\$12,495.45	\$1,089.67	\$11,986.37
71	10731	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE 16-IN, WDOT 658.0416	EACH	12	\$506.31	\$6,075.72	\$506.31	\$6,075.72	\$510.02	\$6,120.24
72	10735 A	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM, MAIN & NIKE	LS	1	\$12,268.37	\$12,268.37	\$12,268.37	\$12,268.37	\$12,909.98	\$12,909.98
73	10735 B	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM, MAIN & DAVIDSON	LS	1	\$8,264.87	\$8,264.87	\$8,264.87	\$8,264.87	\$9,306.79	\$9,306.79
74	10800 A	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE, MAIN & NIKE, WDOT 658.5069.01	LS	1	\$5,574.75	\$5,574.75	\$5,574.75	\$5,574.75	\$4,851.86	\$4,851.86
75	10800 B	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE, MAIN & DAVIDSON, WDOT 658.5069.02	LS	1	\$4,165.80	\$4,165.80	\$4,165.80	\$4,165.80	\$3,683.12	\$3,683.12
76	10900 A	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM, MAIN & NIKE	LS	1	\$7,380.54	\$7,380.54	\$7,380.54	\$7,380.54	\$9,409.11	\$9,409.11
77	10900 B	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM, MAIN & DAVIDSON	LS	1	\$7,380.54	\$7,380.54	\$7,380.54	\$7,380.54	\$9,420.79	\$9,420.79
78	10950 A	INSTALL VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, MAIN & NIKE (CITY FURNISHED)	LS	1	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$5,863.88	\$5,863.88

79	10950 B	INSTALL VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, MAIN & DAVIDSON (CITY FURNISHED)	LS	1	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$5,863.88	\$5,863.88
80	10992 A	REMOVE EXISTING EVP SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED WIRING, MAIN & NIKE	LS	1	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$859.36	\$859.36
81	10992 B	REMOVE EXISTING EVP SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED WIRING, MAIN & DAVIDSON	LS	1	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$859.36	\$859.36
82	10993 A	REMOVE EXISTING VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED WIRING, MAIN & NIKE	LS	1	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$859.36	\$859.36
83	10993 B	REMOVE EXISTING VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED WIRING, MAIN & DAVIDSON	LS	1	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$1,140.89	\$859.36	\$859.36
84	10994 A	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL, MAIN & NIKE	LS	1	\$52,310.31	\$52,310.31	\$52,310.31	\$52,310.31	\$72,535.22	\$72,535.22
85	10994 B	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL, MAIN & DAVIDSON	LS	1	\$52,310.31	\$52,310.31	\$52,310.31	\$52,310.31	\$72,535.22	\$72,535.22
86	10995 A	INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES, TYPE 10 (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	4	\$785.82	\$3,143.28	\$785.82	\$3,143.28	\$1,496.30	\$5,985.20
87	10995 B	INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES, TYPE 9-SPECIAL (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$785.82	\$1,571.64	\$785.82	\$1,571.64	\$1,496.30	\$2,992.60
88	10996 A	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM, 15-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$1,216.58	\$2,433.16	\$1,216.58	\$2,433.16	\$1,496.30	\$2,992.60
89	10996 B	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM, 25-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$1,216.58	\$2,433.16	\$1,216.58	\$2,433.16	\$1,496.30	\$2,992.60
90	10996 C	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM, 35-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$1,478.52	\$1,478.52	\$1,478.52	\$1,478.52	\$1,496.30	\$1,496.30
91	10996 D	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM, 40-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	1	\$1,569.42	\$1,569.42	\$1,569.42	\$1,569.42	\$1,496.30	\$1,496.30
92	10997	INSTALL LUMINAIRE ARM STEEL 8-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	8	\$282.90	\$2,263.20	\$282.90	\$2,263.20	\$434.74	\$3,477.92
93	10998	REMOVE, STORE, AND RE-INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE	EACH	13	\$217.97	\$2,833.61	\$217.97	\$2,833.61	\$509.29	\$6,620.77
94	10999	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, TYPE 2, TYPE 5, TYPE 10, TYPE-10 SPECIAL (SPECIAL EXCAVATION)	EACH	11	\$1,924.95	\$21,174.45	\$1,924.95	\$21,174.45	\$3,184.69	\$35,031.59
95	11000	SIGNAL BASE UTILITY LOCATE W/HYDRO EXCAVATION	HR	20	\$496.52	\$9,930.40	\$496.52	\$9,930.40	\$783.54	\$15,670.80
96	11201 A	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SIGNAL SYSTEM WIRING, MAIN & NIKE	LS	1	\$1,101.93	\$1,101.93	\$1,101.93	\$1,101.93	\$2,881.39	\$2,881.39
97	11201 B	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SIGNAL SYSTEM WIRING, MAIN & DAVIDSON	LS	1	\$1,101.93	\$1,101.93	\$1,101.93	\$1,101.93	\$2,881.39	\$2,881.39
98	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EACH	23	\$158.89	\$3,654.47	\$158.89	\$3,654.47	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
99	11203	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL BOX	EACH	27	\$99.69	\$2,691.63	\$99.69	\$2,691.63	\$374.08	\$10,100.16
100	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	2000	\$0.85	\$1,700.00	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$0.85	\$1,700.00
101	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	250	\$1.70	\$425.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$1.70	\$425.00
102	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	1000	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.50	\$8,500.00
103	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	650	\$1.70	\$1,105.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.70	\$1,105.00
104	12205	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH	LF	125	\$12.25	\$1,531.25	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.25	\$1,531.25
105	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	250	\$14.75	\$3,687.50	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$14.75	\$3,687.50
106	12255	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE	SF	75	\$16.50	\$1,237.50	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$16.50	\$1,237.50
107	12263	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW	EACH	6	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00
108	12264	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW	EACH	4	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00
109	12266	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT & LEFT ARROW	EACH	2	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
110	12270	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00

111	12999	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LS	1	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00
112	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	31	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$30.00	\$930.00
113	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	1	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
114	13021	SIGN	EACH	30	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00
115	13300	MOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
116	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
117	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	750	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00
Base Bid Total:										
						\$924,467.89		\$996,983.61		\$1,120,406.07